Hamilton Kennel Club
Ancaster Fairgrounds, Jerseyville, Ontario
JUDGING SCHEDULE
June 27, 28, 29 & 30, 2013

Thursday, June 27

GROUP 1 - RING 1
Brian Taylor
10:00 am

[N

Barbet

2BP1-1

Pointer

Retriever (Flat-Coat)
Retriever (Golden)
Retriever (NSDT)
Setter (English)
Setter (Irish)
Setter (Irish R/W)
Spaniel (Am.Cocker)
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
Spaniel (Brittany)
Spaniel (Eng.Springer)
Vizsla (Smooth)

OO0k w

0-0-1-0

0-0-1-0

1-3-1-0
3-2-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-2-0-0
1-0-0-0
1-0-0-0

1-6-0-1

0-3-0-0
0-0-1--0
0-1-2-2

ROUP 1 11:45 am 35 dogs, 3 BP

GROUP 2 - RING 1
Brian Taylor

1:00 pm
2 Afghan Hounds 0-0-1-1
1 Basenji 0-0-1-0
2 Basset Hounds 0-0-1-1
1 Beagle 0-0-0-1
2 Borzoi 1-0-1-0
4  Dachshund (MS) 1-2-0-1
1 Dachshund (SS) 1-0-0-0
1 Dachshund (SW) 0-0-0-1
8 Saluki 1-0-3-4
1 Whippet 0-0-1-0
GROUP 2 2:00 pm 23 dogs

GROUP 3 - RING 2
John C.F. Peddie

10:00 am
7 Boxers 1-4-2-0
5 Bullmastiff 1-3-1-0

7 Doberman Pinscher
2 Great Danes
2 Leonberger
2 Mastiff
1 Newfoundland
1BP 1-0
4  PortugueseWater Dogs
1  Siberian Husky

2-2-2-1
0-1-1-0
1-1-0-0
0-2-0-0
0-0-0-1

0-2-1-1
1-0-0-0

GROUP 3 11:20 am 31 dogs,1 BP

GROUP 4 - RING 1
Brian Taylor
2:20 pm

2 Airedale Terriers 0-1-1-0
1 Border Terrier 0-1-0-0
3 Bull Terriers 0-0-2-1
1 Irish Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Lakeland Terrier 1-0-0-0
7 Schnauzer (Min) 0-5-2-0
1 Scottish Terrier 1-0-0-0
2 Soft-Coated Wheaten 0-2-0-0
1 West Highland White 0-0-1-0
GROUP 4 3:15 pm 19 dogs
GROUP 5 - RING 2
John C.F.Peddie
12:45 pm
4 Cavalier King Charles 2-1-0-1
2 Chinese Crested 0-1-1-0
1 Griffon Brussels 0-1-0-0
3 Havanese 1-2-0-0
1 Italian Greyhound 1-0-0-0
1 Miniature Pinscher 1-0-0-0
1 Papillon 0-1-0-0
1 Pekingese 0-0-1-0
6 Pomeranians 2-3-1-0
1 Poodle (Toy) 0-0-0-1
3 Pugs 2-0-1-0
2 Toy Manchesters 0-0-1-1
4  Yorkshire Terriers 2-2-0-0
GROUP 5 2:00 pm 30 dogs

GROUP 6 - RING 2
John C.F.Peddie

2:20 pm
2 Boston Terriers 1-1-0-0
4 Bulldogs 0-2-1-1
7 French Bulldogs 1-4-2-0
1BP 1-0
1 Lhasa Apso 1-0-0-0
3 Poodle (Min) 2-0-1-0
7 Poodle (Std) 2-4-1-0
1 Schipperke 0-0-1-0
1 Shih Tzu 0-0-1-0
GROUP 6 3:30 pm 26 dogs, 1 BP
GROUP 7 - RING 2
John C.F.Peddie
3:45 pm
2 Australian Shepherds 2-0-0-0
1 Bearded Collie 0-0-1-0
2 Collie (Rough) 0-0-1-1
2 German Shepherd Dog 1-1-0-0
1 Puli 0-0-0-1
9 Shetland Sheepdogs 2-7-0-0
1BP 0O-1
GROUP 7 4:00 pm 17 dogs, 1 BP

Follows last Group
BBPIS - Brian Taylor
BIS/BPIS - John C.F. Peddie
181 dogs, 6 Baby Puppies

Friday, June 28

GROUP 1 - RING 1
John C.F. Peddie

10:00 am
1 Barbet 0-0-1-0
2BP1-1
1 Pointer 0-0-1-0
5 Retriever (Flat-Coat) 1-3-1-0
5 Retriever (Golden) 1-3-1-0
1 Retriever (Labrador) 0-1-0-0
2 Retriever (NSDT) 1-0-1-0
2 Setter (English) 0-2-0-0
2 Setter (Irish) 1-0-0-1
1 Setter (Irish R/W) 1-0-0-0
8 Spaniel (Am.Cocker) 1-6-0-1
1BP1-0
3 Spaniel (Brittany) 0-3-0-0
1 Spaniel (Eng.Springer) 0-0-1-0
5 Vizsla (Smooth) 0-1-2-2

GROUP 1 11:30 am 37 dogs,3 BP

GROUP 2 - RING 2

Franklin Van der Spuy

1:15 am
3 Afghan Hounds 1-0-1-1
4 Basset Hounds 0-0-3-1
1 Beagle 0-0-0-1
1 Borzoi 0-0-1-0
4 Dachshund (MS) 1-2-0-1
1 Dachshund (MW) 1-0-0-0
1 Dachshund (SSJ) 1-0-0-0
1 Dachshund (SW) 0-0-0-1
1 Deerhound (Scottish) 0-0-1-0
2 Rhodesian Ridgebacks 1-1-0-0
11 Saluki 2-0-5-4
2  Whippets 0-0-1-1
GROUP 2 3:00 pm 32 dogs

GROUP 3 - RING 2
Franklin Van der Spuy

10:00 am
1 Akita 0-0-1-0
2 Alaskan Malamutes 0-2-0-0
6 Boxers 1-3-2-0
6 Bullmastiff 2-3-1-0
10 Doberman Pinscher 4-3-2-1

11:00 am
1 Great Dane 0-1-0-0
3 Great Pyrenees 2-1-0-0
2 Mastiff 0-2-0-0

Newfoundland 1 BP 1-0
4 Portuguese Water Dogs 0-3-1-0
1 Rottweiler 1-0-0-0
1BPO-1

4  Siberian Huskies 1-2-1-0

GROUP 3 11:45 am 40 dogs, 2 BP

GROUP 4 - RING 1
John C.F.Peddie
1:00 pm
Airedale Terrier
Border Terrier
Cairn Terriers
Irish Terrier
Lakeland Terrier
Schnauzers (Min.)
Scottish Terrier
Soft-Coated Wheaten
West Highland White
1BP 1-0

NNNOFR PR

0-0-1-0
0-1-0-0
3-2-1-0
0-0-1-0
1-0-0-0
1-5-0-0

1-0-1-0
0-2-0-0

0-1-1-0

GROUP 4 2:00 pm 22 dogs, 1 BP




GROUP 5 - RING 2
Franklin Van der Spuy
3:20 pm

3 Cavalier King Charles 1-1-0-1
1 Chinese Crested 0-1-0-0
3 Havanese 1-2-0-0
1 Italian Greyhound 1-0-0-0
1 Miniature Pinscher 1-0-0-0
1 Papillon 0-1-0-0
1 Pekingese 0-0-1-0
6 Pomeranians 2-3-1-0
1 Poodle (Toy) 0-0-0-1
3 Pugs 2-0-1-0
2 Toy Manchesters 0-0-1-1
4 Yorkshire Terriers 2-2-0-0
GROUP 5 4:30 pm 27 dogs
GROUP 6 - RING 1
Brian Taylor
2:15 pm
2 Boston Terriers 1-1-0-0
5 Bulldogs 1-3-1-0
1 Chow Chow 0-0-1-0
1 Dalmatian 1-0-0-0
6 French Bulldog 1-3-2-0
1BP 1-0
1 Keeshond 0-0-1-0
1 Lhasa Apso 1-0-0-0
3 Poodles (Min) 2-0-1-0
7 Poodles (Std) 2-4-1-0
1 Schipperke 0-0-1-0
2 ShihTzu 1-0-1-0
GROUP 6 3:30 pm 30 dogs, 1 BP
GROUP 7 - RING 1
Brian Taylor
3:45 pm
2 Australian Shepherd 2-0-0-0
6 Collies (Rough) 2-1-1-2
3 German Shepherd Dog 2-1-0-0
2 Norwegian Buhund 0-2-0-0
1 Puli 0-0-0-1
9 Shetland Sheepdogs 2-7-0-0
1BP O-1

GROUPE 7 4:45 pm 23 dogs, 1 BP

Follows last Group
BBPIS - Franklin Van der Spuy
BIS/BPIS - Brian Taylor
211 dogs, 8 Baby Puppies

Saturday, June 29

GROUP 1 - RING 2
Franklin Van der Spuy

9:00 am
1 Barbet 0-0-1-0
2BP1-1
1 Pointer 0-0-1-0
4 Pointer (GSH) 1-2-0-1
6 Retriever (Flat-Coat) 2-3-1-0
1BP 1-0
8 Retriever (Golden) 4-3-1-0
1 Retriever (Labrador) 0-1-0-0
10:00 am
4 Retriever (NSDT) 2-1-1-0
1 Setter (English) 0-1-0-0
2 Setter (Irish) 1-0-0-1
1 Setter (Irish R/W) 1-0-0-0
8 Spaniel (Am.Cocker) 1-6-0-1
1BP1-1
3 Spaniel (Brittany) 0-2-0-1
2 Spaniel (Eng.Cocker) 0-2-0-0
1BP 0O-1
1 Spaniel (Eng.Springer) 0-0-1-0
6 Vizsla (Smooth) 0-1-3-2

1BP1-0
GROUP 1 11:15 am 49 dogs, 7 BP

GROUP 2 - RING 1
Conny Otero

9:00 am
18 Saluki 5-3-6-4
3 Afghan Hounds 1-0-1-1
4 Basset Hounds 0-0-3-1

10:00 am
1 Beagle 0-0-0-1
3 Borzoi 1-1-1-0
1 Dachshund (ML) 0-1-0-0
4 Dachshund (MS) 1-2-0-1
1 Dachshund (MW) 1-0-0-0
1 Dachshund (SS) 1-0-0-0
5 Dachshund (SW) 3-1-0-1
3 Irish Wolfhounds 2-1-0-0
2 Rhodesian Ridgebacks 1-1-0-0
3  Whippets 1-0-1-1
GROUP 2 11:00 am 49 dogs

GROUP 3 - RING 1
Conny Otero

12:30 pm
1 Akita 0-0-1-0
1 Bernese Mtn Dog 0-1-0-0
5 Boxers 1-2-2-0
6 Bullmastiff 2-3-1-0
10 Doberman Pinschers 3-3-3-1
2 Great Danes 1-1-0-0

1:30 pm
1 Great Pyrenees 1-0-0-0
4 Leonbergers 2-2-0-0
6 Mastiff 1-2-2-1
1 Newfoundland 0-1-0-0

1BP1-0
4  Portuguese Water Dogs 0-3-1-0
Rottweiler 1 BP 1-0
6 Siberian Huskies 2-3-1-0
GROUP 3 2:30 pm 47 dogs, 2 BP
GROUP 4 - RING 2
Linda Kraft

12:30 pm
3 Airedale Terriers 0-2-1-0 ex1
2 Border Terriers 0-2-0-0
7 Cairn Terriers 3-3-1-0
1 Fox Terrier (Wire) 1-0-0-0
1 Irish Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Lakeland Terrier 1-0-0-0
5 Schnauzer (Min.) 0-5-0-0
3 Scottish Terrier 2-0-0-1
2 Soft-Coated Wheaten 0-2-0-0
1 West Highland White 0-0-1-0
GROUP 2 1:30 pm 26 dogs, exl

GROUP 5 - RING 2
Linda Kraft

3:40 pm
2 Cavalier King Charles 0-1--0-1
2 Chinese Crested 0-1-1-0
1 Griffons Brussels 1-0-0-0
3 Havanese 1-2-0-0
1 Italian Greyhound 1-0-0-0
1 Miniature Pinscher 1-0-0-0
1 Papillon 0-1-0-0
1 Pekingese 0-0-1-0
5 Pomeranians 2-2-1-0
1 Poodle (Toy) 0-0-0-1
4  Pugs 2-0-2-0
1 Toy Manchester 0-0-1-1
3  Yorkshire Terriers 2-1-0-0
GROUP 5 4:40 pm 26 dogs

GROUP 6 - RING 2

Linda Kraft
1:50 pm

8 Bulldogs 2-4-2-0

4 BP 3-1
1 Chow Chow 0-0-1-0
1 Dalmatian 1-0-0-0
6 French Bulldog 1-3-2-0

1BP 1-0
1 Keeshond 0-0-1-0
3 Poodle (Min) 2-0-1-0
10 Poodles (Std) 2-6-2-0
1 Schipperke 0-0-1-0 ex1
2 Shih Tzu 1-0-1-0
6 Lhasa Apso 1-3-1-1
GROUP 6 3:20 pm 39 dogs, 5 BP

GROUP 7 - RING 1
Conny Otero
3:00 pm

1 Australian Shepherd 1-0--0
2 Border Collies 1-1-0-0
8 Collies (Rough) 3-2-1-2
6 German Shepherds 1-2-0-3

2BP1-1
2 Norwegian Buhund 0-2-0-0
1 Puli 0-0-0-1
13 Shetland Sheepdog 4-8-1-0

2 BP 0-2
GROUP 7 4:15 pm 33 dogs, 4 BP

Follows last Group

BBPIS - Linda Kraft

BIS/BPIS - Conny Otero

JUNIOR HANDLING

RING 1 - 11:30 am

269 dogs, 18 Baby Puppies, ex2

Sunday, June 30

[N

N~ we

GROUP 1 - RING 1
Conny Otero
12 :15 pm

Barbet
2BP1-1
Pointer
Pointer (GSH)
Retriever (Flat-Coat)
Retriever (Golden)

0-0-1-0

0-0-1-0

1-1-0-1
1-4-2-0
1-4-2-0



1 Retriever (Labrador) 0-1-0-0 1 Lakeland Terrier 1-0-0-0 Follows last Group OBEDIENCE TRIALS
3 Retriever (NSDT) 1-1-1-0 3 Manchester Terriers 0-3-0-0 BBPIS - Conny Otero Saturday, June 29, 2013
1 Setter (English) 0-1-0-0 2 Schnauzers (Min) 0-2-0-0 BIS/BPIS - Franklin Van der Spuy TRIAL # 1 N RING 4 - 9:00 am
2 Setter (Irish) 1-0-0-1 1 Scottish Terrier 1-0-0-0 223 dogs, 12 Baby Puppies 5 UTILITI;(esBl:IEiZ'g?lrgga"
1 Setter (Irish R/W) 1-0-0-0 2 Soft-Coated Wheaten 0-2-0-0 2 UTILITY A: 100-101
8 Spaniel (Am.Cocker) 1-6-1-0 1 West Highland White 0-0-10 2 OPEN B: 71-72
2 BP1-1 GROUP 2-follows last breed 26 dogs SPECIALTY SHOW 2 OPEN A: 60-61
3 Spaniel (Brittany) 0-2-0-1 SALUKI CLUB OF CANADA 1 NOV INT: 54
1 Spaniel (Eng.Springer 0-0-1-0 GROUP 5 - RING 1 Saturday, June 29, 2013
6 Vizsla (Smooth) 0-1-3-2 Conny Otero s Rtl ’I‘(G 3'\; :IL_:OO s\rp”_ TRIAL # 2 - RING 4
GROUP 1 follows last breed 45 dogs, 5BP 9:00 am vyeep axes. Melissa WWitliams 1 UTILITY B: 125
1 Chinese Crested 0-1-0-0 l'\:/lales. 30 0 1 OPENB: 71
emales: 6-9 (1) 1 OPEN A: 60
GROUP 2 - RING 2 1 Havanese 0-1-0-0 Veteran Sweeps: 1 NOV.INT: 54
Linda Kraft 1 Italian Greyhound 1-0-0-0 Males: 7-10 (4) 1  NOVICE B: 30
9:00 am 1 Miniature Pinscher 1-0-0-0 Females: 7-10 (4), 10-12 (1)
4 Basset Hounds 0-0-1-3 1 Papillon 0-1-0-0
1BP 1-0 1 Pekingese 0-0-1-0 Breeder Sweeps (4) Sunday, June 30, 2013
! Beagle.z 0-0-0-1 6 Pomeranian 2-3-1-0 Regular, Non-Regular, Unofficial TRIAL# 3p;UFg\sl|C;;1 - 9:00 am
1 Borzoi 0-0-1-0 1 Poodle (Toy) 0-0-0-1 Mon’ica Henderson’Stoner 1 UTILITY B: 125
4 Dachshund (MS) 1-2-0-1 3 Pugs 2-0-1-0 RING 3 - 1:45 pm 1 UTILITY A 100
1 Dachshund (MW) 1-0-0-0 2 Toy Manchester 0-0-1-1 40 Salukis 11-12-10-7 1 OPENB: 71
1 Dachshund (SS) 1-0-0-0 5 Yorkshire Terriers 3-2-0-0 1 Brood Bitch 1 NOVICE B: 31
5 Dachshund (SW) 3-1-0-1 GROUP 5 -follows last breed 23 dogs 1 Brace 1  PRE-NOVICE: 1
2 Irish Wolfhound 0-1-1-0 1 Coursing
2 Rhodesian Ridgeback 1-1-0-0 GROUP 6 - RING 3 1 Costume TRIAL # 4 - RING 4
18 Saluki 6-2-5-5 Franklin Van der Spuy 5 | d | 1 UTILITY B: 125
2 Whippets 1-0-1-0 10:45 am Altered Females f (l\)lgi/’\: CBE éogll
2 Afghan Hounds 0-0-1-1 5 Bulldogs 1-3-1-0 -Specialty Junior Handling Follows- 1 PRE-NOVICE: 1
GROUP 2 -follows last breed 43 dogs,1BP 2 BP 2-0 ’
1 Chow Chow 0-0-1-0
GROUP 3 - RING 2 1 Dalmatian 1-0-0-0
Linda Kraft 4 French Bulldog 1-2-1-0
11:15 am 1BP 0O-1
1 Akita 0-0-1-0 1 Keeshond 0-0-1-0 ANCASTER AGRICULTURAL SOCIETY
1 Bernese Mtn Dog 0-1-0-0 3 Lhasa Apso 0-2-1-0
6 Boxers 1-3-2-0 2 Poodle (Min) 2-0-0-0 630 Trinity Road, RR#1 Jerseyville, Ontario LOR 1RO
4 Bullmastiff 1-3-0-0 9 Poodle (Std) 2-5-2-0 . .
5 Doberman Pinschers 1-1-2-1 1 Schipperke 0-0-1-0 Directions
1 Great Dane 1-0-0-0 4 Shih Tzu 2.1-1-0 Take the 403 highway to Exit 55 (Copetown)
3 Mastiff 1-0-1-1 GROUP_6-follows last breed 31 dogs, 3 BP Head south 1 block on Route 52/Trinity Road
Newfoundland 1 BP 1-0 . .
4 Portuguese Water Dogs  0-3-1-0 GROUP 7 - RING 3 Local directions
6 Siberian Huskies 2-4-0-0 Franklin Van der Spuy 3rd light west of the Ancaster Walmart
GROUP 3 -follows last breed 31 dogs, 1BP 9:30 am
1 Australian Shepherds 1-0-0-0
GROUP 4 - RING 1 2 Border Collies 1-1-0-0
Conny Otero 5 Collies (Rough) 1-2-0-2 Y_é'r S){)
10:15 am 2 Norwegian Buhunds 0-2-0-0 & ﬁ N
3 Airedale Terriers 0-2-1-0 1 Puli 0-0-0-1 . . . . .
> Border Terriers 0-2-0-0 13 Shetland Sheepdogs 4-8-1-0 f Sharpening Service will be available at this show
9 Cairn Terriers 3-4-2-0 2 BP 0-2 & e U
1 Fox Terrier (Wire) 1-0-0-0 GROUP_7-follows last breed 24 dogs, 2BP *A&Pet\\f\*
1 Irish Terrier 0-0-1-0




